## FIRST INFORMATION/REPORT (Under Section 193 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: THOUBAL

P.S.: YAIRIPOK

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 43/2024 YPK-PS

Date and time of FIR: 02/12/2024 at 06:00 PM

	SI. No.	Acts	Sections	
ı	I.	BNS, 2023	109/118(2)/3(5)	

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from:

02/12/2024

Date to:

02/12/2024

Time Period:

15 minutes

Time from: 12:30 PM Time to:

12:45 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Dute:

02/12/2024

Time:

06:00 PM

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.

Date & Time: 02/12/2024 at 06:00 PM

3. Type of information:

Written

4. Place of occurrence:

At the courtyard of Md. Najir Ahahmed S/o (L) Md. Tahir Ali

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 5 km South

Bent No.

(b) Address:

Phouden Mamang Leikai, PS Yairipok, Dist. Thoubal, Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

3. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name:

Mrs. Serabanu Begum

(b) Father's name:

Md. Abdur Rahim

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:

1985

(d) Nationality:

Indian

(e) UID No./Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

(g) Place of issue:

Driving License, PAN):

IIF-1

## (e) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Resisport,

Sl. No.	ID Type	IL POST IE	ID No.
1.	Andhaar		

(f) Occupation: House wife

## (g) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Phouden Mamang Leikai	
2	Permanent address	Phouden Mamang Leikai	

(h) Phone number: \$118993857

## Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Si. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Md. Zakir (55)yrs.		Md. Ibotombi	Phouden Mamang Leikai
2	Md. Liyakat (55)yrs.		(L) Md. Amin	Phouden Mamang Leikai
3,	Md. Tomba @ Sahidur (45) yrs.		Md. Ibotombi	Phouden Mamang Leikni
4.	Md. Heidar Ali (40) yrs.		(L) Ahaned Ali	Phouden Mamang Leikai
- 5.	Md. Alikhan (38)yrs.	Sanjoy	(L) Ahamed Ali	Phouden Mamang Leikai
6.	Md. Alvas (20)yrs.		Md. Alikhan	Phouden Mamang Leikai
7.	Md. Umar (25)yrs.		Md. Ibocha	Phouden Mamang Leikai

- 3. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A
- 4. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

- 5. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 6. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SL No.	UIDB No.

7. First Information contents:

OE attached in separate sheet.



8.	Action taken: Since the above	aformation reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
	Item No. 2.	

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Th. Bairan Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Anwar Hussain Rank: Sub - Inspector

No:

Valinger In-charge Valinger Police Statute Thousand Diet, Manager

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

10. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The officer- in charge Yairipok Police Station

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I, have the honour to report that today i.e, on 02/12/2024 at 12.30 pm my husband namely Md. Abdur Rahim have asked to one Md. Haider Ali (41)yrs. S/o (L) Md. Ahamed Ali residence of Phouden Mamang Leiaki about the pelting of stone to my house before 2/3 days back by one individual who was staying at the house of said Md. Haider Ali while he was coming at the courtyard of Md. Najir Ahamed S/o (L) Md. Tahir Ali of Phouden Mamang Leikai. In that the following persons, 1. Md. Zakir (55)yrs. S/o Md. Ibotombi, 2. Md. Liyakat (55)yrs. S/o (L) Md. Amin, 3. Md. Tomba @ Sahidur (45)yrs. S/o Md. Md. Ibotombi, 4. Md Heidar Ali (40)yrs. S/o (L) Ahamed Ali, 5. Md Alikhan@Sanjoy(38)yrs.S/o (L) Ahamed Ali, 6. Md. Alvas (20)yrs. S/o Md. Alikhan, 7. Md. Umar @ Boicha (25)yrs S/o Md Ibocha all of Phouden Mamang Leiaki suddenly attacked to me and my family members by holding dao (sword), iron rod, stick etc with intention to kill us. As a result of which my younger brother in-law namely Asip (30)yrs. S/o (L) Ibosana and my husband Md. Abdur Rahim (42)yrs. sustain cut injuries on their persons, while 1) Md. Latip Ali (30)yrs. S/o (L) Md. Rahimuddin, 2) Md. Mameiton S/o (L) Md. Ibosana, 3) Md. Tombi (24) S/o (L) Md Ibosana and myself sustained serious injuries on our persons

It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown person/persons.

This Tupof introduced on on DE of Come FIR NO. 43/2024 YPK-PS WE 109/118 (2)/3(5) IBNC, 2023.

> DU/YPK.PL D2/12/2024 Officer In-charus Valintpon Police Shaters

Yours faithfully

Sarabana

(Mrs. Sarabanu Begum,(39)yrs "W/o Md. Abdur Rahim of Phouden Mamang Leikai) ♀∪♀9♀⋝♀♀